FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-31-2001



101601439

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1.16.01

1,120,111	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name TM Acquisition Corp.	Month Day Year 10052000
1441110	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
muividual General Partnersnip	Association
Other	
	Delaware
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Welcome Wagon Internation	onal Inc.
Haine well-am ways and	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 115 South Service Road	
Address (mio i)	
Address (line 2)	
	New York 11590
Address (line 3) Westbury City	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Address (line 3) Westbury	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Address (line 3) Westbury City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3) Westbury City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 3) Westbury City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Westbury City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Westbury City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Westbury City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz FO	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Westbury City General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz AAHMED1 00000175 501286 78008570 FO	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Westbury City General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz 2001 AAHMED1 00000175 501286 78008570 40.00 CH	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ROFFICE USE ONLY
Address (line 3) Westbury City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz O1 AAHMED 1 00000175 501286 780085 0 FO	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ROFFICE USE ONLY age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington and Trademark Offic
Address (line 3) Westbury City General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz O01 AAHMED1 0000175 501286 780085 0 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard and the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Memory Affairs, Of	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number 973-	-496–5269
Name	Kathryn S. Geib, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Cendant Corporation		
Address (line 2)	l Sylvan Way	AP 21	
Address (line 3)	Parsippany, New Jersey	7 07054	
Address (line 4)			
raucs	Enter the total number of pagncluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3
		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	y .
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)
78008570			
Number of Pr	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of	Payment: Enclos	ed Deposit Account X	
Damasit As	count	Live and he charged to the account)	
(Enter for pay	yment by deposit account or if addit. Dej	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 501286
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
		MICHAEL TO STATE OF THE STATE O	
Statement ar		ef, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any
attach	e best of my knowledge and ben ned copy is a true copy of the or nted herein.	er, the loregoing information to be a signal document. Charges to deposit ac	ccount are authorized, as
H.	n S. Geib	Wodah	January 08, 2001
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Month Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
- to the Alembaria
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS TM Acquisition Corp., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its

principal place of business at 3838 Eas Van Buren Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85008, is the owner

of the trademark WELCOME WAGON and Design as shown in the attached Exhibit 1 (the

"Mark") and Application Serial No. 78/008570 thereof in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:

WHEREAS Welcome Wagon International Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation

with its principal place of business at 115 South Service Rd., Westbury, NY 11590, is desirous of

acquiring the Mark, Application Serial No. 78/008570 thereof, and the goodwill associated

therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and

interest in and to the Mark together with that portion of its business relating to the Mark and the

goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past

infringements.

TM ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: Ventura

Name: Ventura

Title: Se. Vice President

Dated: 10/5/00

92237 V.3

STATE OF New Jersey) county of Morris) ss.
On this 5th day of October, 2000, before me appeared Vincent Ventura, the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she
was the $Sr. VP$ of TM ACQUISITION CORP., and has signed said instrument with
the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said corporation.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 5^{++} day of October, 2000
by
Notary Public in the State of New Jersey, My commission expires: IRENE EGAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2003



92237 V.3

RECORDED: 01/16/2001